SUMMARY OF COST ESTIMATE FOR THE PROJECT

DETAILED ESTIMAE FOR TEMPRORY RESTORATION OF ROAD FROM BARI MASZID JHAKARGADH TO PURAB MAHADALIT TOLA

VIA CHOHAN, SAH, MANSURI, MAHADALIT TOLA NAME OF ROAD :-

> TRIVENIGANI DIVISION :-

> > **CHHATAPUR** BLOCK :-

2.000 Km Actual Length of Road :-

Flood Affected Length of Road :-0.290 Km

Sr. No.	Description	Amount (In Rs.)
1	SAND BAG	-
2	BRICK BATS	761,456.52
3	BAMBOO PILE	33,389.66
4	BAMBOO SUPPLY	22,794.73
5	EC BAG	150,361.66
6	GEO BAG	305,797.86
7	GRANULAR SUB BASE	-
8	HUME PIPE	-
	Total Cost =	1,273,800.44
	Add:-Labour Cess @1% amt. =	12,738.00
10	Add:GST@12% on amt. =	152,856.05
r Fig. 1.00	Add:S.F.@ 10% on Material =	90,000.00
	TOTAL RESTORATION COST OF THE PROJECT IN LACS	1,529,394

Junior Engineer RWD (W) Division, Triveniganj

RWD (W) Division, Triveniganj RWD (W) Division, Triveniganj

Executive Engineer

Vide Letter 70 31/10-4 (70) talage (05/11) 23-291/2019-484 clt-07/12/2021

Technically Sometioned for Rg-15,29394-00/ (that is fifteen loke twenty nine thousand three hundred

ninety four repeat only !

Superintending Engineer **Aural Works Department** Works Circle Madher

			C	etails o	f Me	asure	me	nt .						
									पैमाईस			T		
	ast	र्व का स्थौरा				संख्या	लम्ब	né T	चौड़ाई	उ चा	5	1	1	
		tail of Work			1	No.	in	,	In m.	In	•	1 :	मात्रा	
IAME OF RO)AD :-	DETAI MASZ	ILED EST ZID JHAK	IMAE FOI ARGADH	TO PI	IPRORY URAB M URI , MA	AHA	DALIT	TOLA V	ROAD	FRO	M BAF	RI I,	
										-				+
tem No. 1	Sand filling	j in Foundat	ion Trenche	es as per Dra	lwing &	recinical	Spec	Alloaboli				1		
CH:-in .						1	T	0	5.500		0.60		0.000	
									141 - 11				0.000	4
- 1	grading to	and laying or required slo on of engine	ope and cor	obtained from npacted at Co e.	n chimr MC to	acheive re	achei	nical mea d density	with all co	mplete a	ig. as per			
CH:-in	the directi	On or origina	Joi III Gillong			3		25	2.50	-	0.60		112.50	_
CH:-in						1	_	30	2.50		0.30		22.50	-
CH:-in						2		30	2.20	_	0.30		39.60	
CH:-in						5		25	2.50	otal (in	0.30		93.75 396.0	
		r cutting 62		nm dia bamb	oo piles	s to size a	nd ma	aking sho					268.3	
CH:-in	jou as per	specification	on and direc	T T		3		26.5			4.0	00	318.0	00
CH:-in						2		В			4.0	00	64.0	00
CH:-in						3		19.5			4.		234.0	
CH:-in						2		14			4.	00	112.	_
			Bamboo pill	ing 1.25m					Total	(in m)			728.	000
Item No. 6	Supply of	f Bamboo a	t site.	т						('				
							-			(in m)				
		-							Total (n nos.	-			1.00
CH:-in CH:-in	and EC t	oag etc. all	complete a	s per approv	red des	T	1	20.0	0	2	_	1.50	+	0.00
CH:-in							1	20.0		2	_	1.00	-	0.00
CH:-in							<u>'</u>	32.7	Total (in cu	2		0.63	_	1.58
	(0.034m	3=1 no. of	EC Bags)						otal (III cu	111)			_	41.5
				7					Total (in no	1 20			_	165.
Item No. 4	four lines	iume of fille s by approv unloading a	ed bag 0.07 ved nylon thand carriage	o bags of siz m3. weight on read with sign with help of Carriage of	of filled titching of trolley	Geo bág machine www.thin 15	s 126 and c 50m le	Kg with I generator ead all co	local sand	includir	ng stite	ching in		
CH:-in							2	7	5	2.00		0.45		135
													1	13
	(0.076m3=1 no. of Geo Bags)							1	177					
									Total (in	nos.)			-	
Item No. 5	method	with rotava	tor at OM	base by pro rader arrang C, and com per Technic	pement nacting	on prepa	ooth Claus	urface, n	oreading in nixing by n oller to ach Gr-II Mate	uniforr nix in pl ieve the	ace e			17
1. 7. E-1	derv≡°.		†	1	+		6		0	3.00		0.1		0
Item No. 6	Providin	g and Layi	ng Reinfor	ced Cemen	t Conc	rete Pipe	NP3	as per d	esign in S	ingle R	ow(10	Total (Cum) Dia).	-
W 100	And to	dia top o		Ch.0.00kr	nl		2							_
, the part of	16.50	ez Na	1					-	0	2.	5	<u> </u>		-
	Million	TOWN THE R										Total	(in m	1

1516121 75

Day Jobson

417.6.LZ

Rural Jorks Department Work Division Trivenigani

Estimate of Flood affected Road

NAME OF ROAD :-

DETAILED ESTIMAE FOR TEMPRORY RESTORATION OF ROAD FROM BARI MASZID JHAKARGADH TO PURAB MAHADALIT TOLA VIA CHOHAN , SAH, MANSURI , MAHADALIT TOLA

BLOCK :-

CHHATAPUR

1 301.5 2 A/R 3 5.7.7 4 5.7.8 5 5.7.9 6 3 5.7.40.1	Sand filling in Foundation Trenches as per Drawing & Technical Specification Providing and laying of Brick bat obtained from chimney with machenical means with all spreading, grading to required slope and compacted at OMC to acheive required density with all complete as per the direction of engineer in charge. Labour for cutting 62mm to 75 mm dia bamboo piles to size and making shoes and driving etc. complete job as per specification and direction of E/I Labour for fitting and fixing Split bamboo woven chachari in position with 20 swg G.I wire or 75 mm to 100 mm long nails alternatively including cost of G.I. wire or nails complete job as per specification and direction of E/I Labour for fitting and fixing 75 mm dia bamboo runners in position at every vertical pole with 150 mm long nails or 38 swg G.I. wire including cost of G.I wire or nails complete job as per specification and direction of E/I Supply of Bamboo at site.	0.00 396.00 728.00 0.00 #REF!	Cum m sqm	549.11 1922.87 45.86 78.20	0.00 761457 33390 0
3 5.7.7 4 5.7.8 5 5.7.9	with machenical means with all spreading, grading to required slope and compacted at OMC to acheive required density with all complete as per the direction of engineer in charge. Labour for cutting 62mm to 75 mm dia bamboo piles to size and making shoes and driving etc. complete job as per specification and direction of E/I Labour for fitting and fixing Split bamboo woven chachari in position with 20 swg G.I wire or 75 mm to 100 mm long nails alternatively including cost of G.I. wire or nails complete job as per specification and direction of E/I Labour for fitting and fixing 75 mm dia bamboo runners in position at every vertical pole with 150 mm long nails or 38 swg G.I. wire including cost of G.I wire or nails complete job as per specification and direction of E/I Supply of Bamboo at site.	728.00 0.00 #REF!	m sqm	45.86 78.20	33390
5 5.7.9 6	size and making shoes and driving etc. complete job as per specification and direction of E/I Labour for fitting and fixing Split bamboo woven chachari in position with 20 swg G.I wire or 75 mm to 100 mm long nails alternatively including cost of G.I. wire or nails complete job as per specification and direction of E/I Labour for fitting and fixing 75 mm dia bamboo runners in position at every vertical pole with 150 mm long nails or 38 swg G.I. wire including cost of G.I wire or nails complete job as per specification and direction of E/I Supply of Bamboo at site.	0.00 #REF!	sqm	78.20	0
5 5.7.9	in position with 20 swg G.I wire or 75 mm to 100 mm long nails alternatively including cost of G.I. wire or nails complete job as per specification and direction of E/I Labour for fitting and fixing 75 mm dia bamboo runners in position at every vertical pole with 150 mm long nails or 38 swg G.I. wire including cost of G.I wire or nails complete job as per specification and direction of E/I Supply of Bamboo at site.	#REF!			- p/sta 104/m
6	in position at every vertical pole with 150 mm long nails or 38 swg G.I. wire including cost of G.I wire or nails complete job as per specification and direction of E/I Supply of Bamboo at site.		m	5.31	0
	Supply of Bamboo at site.	121.00	-	1	
3 5.7.40.1	I abour filling compty compat to a site to	121.00	nos.	188.39	22795
	Labour filling empty cement bags with loocal sand, stitching the bags and placing including supply of sutli and EC bag etc. all complete as per approved desing, specification and direction of E/I	4165.00	nos.	36.10	150362
4	Providing, laying and filling Geo bags of size 1m X 0.7 m(Type A 300 GSM nonwoven) weight of bags 420g volume of filled bag 0.07m3. weight of filled Geo bags 126 Kg with local sand including stitching in four lines by approved nylon thread with stitching machine and generator stacking and placing after loading unloading and carriage with help of trolley within 150m lead all complete as per specifications and direction of E/I (including Carriage of Local sand lead 0.5 km)	1776.00	Each	172.18	305798
5 401	Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with tractor mounted grader arrangement on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.		Cum	3010.64	0
6 9.3	Providing and Laying Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe NP3 a per design in Single Roww(1000mm Dia).	0.00	m	4041.99	
35 - 95	Total	-		7041.99	0

1516122

JE

AE AE

617.622

EE

Executive Engineer
Rural Forks Department
Work Division, Trivenigani

Calculation of Seigniorage Fees

DETAILED ESTIMAE FOR TEMPRORY RESTORATION OF ROAD FROM BARI MASZID

NAME OF ROAD :- JHAKARGADH TO PURAB MAHADALIT TOLA VIA CHOHAN , SAH, MANSURI , MAHADALIT TOLA

BLOCK :- CHHATAPUR

No	SOR NO	DESRIPTION OF ITEMS	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
		Sand filling in Foundation Trenches as per Drawing &				
1/1	12.3	Technical Specification	0.00	Cum	116.85	0.00
		Sand	0.00	- 00		
2/2	A/R	Providing & laying Brick Bat				
		Providing and laying of Brick bat obtained from chimney				
		with machenical means with all spreading, grading to				
		required slope and compacted at OMC to acheive	1			
	_	required density with all complete as per the direction	1	1		
		of engineer in charge.		Cum	1032.00	408672.00
		Brick Bats	396.00	Cum	1032.00	400072.00
3/7	5.7.40.1	Labour filling empty cement bags with loocal sand, stitching the bags and placing including supply of sutli and EC bag etc. all complete as per approved desing, specification and direction of E/I			440.05	16543.62
		Sand	141.58	Cum	116.85	10343.02
4/8	5.7.40.2	Providing,laying and filling Geo bags of size 1m X 0.7 m(Type A 300 GSM nonwoven) weight of bags 420g volume of filled bag 0.07m3, weight of filled Geo bags 126 Kg with local sand including stitching in four lines by approved nylon thread with stitching machine and generator stacking and placing after loading unloading and carriage with help of trolley within 150m lead all complete as per specifications and direction of E/I (including Carriage of Local sand lead 0.5 km)				
		Sand	135.00	Cum	116.85	15774.75
5/9	401	Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with tractor mounted grader arrangement on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.				
	-	For Grading II Material (with Coarse Sand Screening)				
	r.A	Unit = Cum		1		
		Taking output = 300 cum				
		Coarse graded granular sub-base material as per Table 400.2				
		53 mm to 9.5mm @ 50 percent	180.	00 Cu	m 516.4	2 92955.60
		9.5 mm to 2.36 mm @ 20 percent	72.0	0 Cu		
		2.36 mm below @ 30 percent (coarse Sand Screening)	108.	00 Cu		
49		Cost for 300 cum = a		-		142652.88
	1	Rate psr Cum = (a)/300	_	Cu	m	
			0.0			475.51
1 4	- 15 1 6	GSB Gr-II		-	4/3.	
	- 1 - 10 ² - 3		_		TOT	0.00
	- 1	Seigniorage Fees @10% of Basic Amount			101	AL 440990.37

A516122

Dan Joshova

EE

8176. LZ

Executive Engineer
Rural Jorks Department
Work Division, Trivenigan)